)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 03:25:21 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*1350 (Rat #0414, Act #0383 of 2000) General Bill, By Senate Education
Similar (S 1339)
Summary: School districts, high school diplomas issued to certain veterans when enlisted between 1941-46; Education

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 39, TITLE 59, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO HIGH
SCHOOL DIPLOMAS, BY ADDING SECTION 59-39-115 SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A HIGH SCHOOL
DIPLOMA TO A HIGH SCHOOL STUDENT WHO ENLISTED IN THE UNITED STATES ARMED FORCES DURING THE
PERIOD OF DECEMBER 8, 1941, THROUGH SEPTEMBER 1, 1946, UPON PRESENTATION OF THE APPROPRIATE
DOCUMENTATION TO THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION.

04/20/00
04/25/00
04/25/00
04/26/00
04/27/00
04/27/00
05/24/00
05/30/00
05/31/00
06/01/00
06/08/00
06/14/00
07/07/00
07/07/00
07/07/00

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-4
Amended SJ-47

Read second time SJ-47

Read third time and sent to House SJ-34

Introduced and read first time HJ-31

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-31
Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-64
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 31, 2000 HJ-31

Read second time HJ-13

Read third time and enrolled HJ-23

Ratified R 414

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/14/00

Copies available

Act No. 383

Page 1 of 1



