

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*1350 (Rat #0414, Act #0383 of 2000) General Bill, By Senate Education

Similar (S 1339)

Summary: School districts, high school diplomas issued to certain veterans when enlisted between 1941-46; Education

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 39, TITLE 59, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO HIGH SCHOOL DIPLOMAS, BY ADDING SECTION 59-39-115 SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A HIGH SCHOOL DIPLOMA TO A HIGH SCHOOL STUDENT WHO ENLISTED IN THE UNITED STATES ARMED FORCES DURING THE PERIOD OF DECEMBER 8, 1941, THROUGH SEPTEMBER 1, 1946, UPON PRESENTATION OF THE APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTATION TO THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION.

04/20/00	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-4
04/25/00	Senate	Amended SJ-47
04/25/00	Senate	Read second time SJ-47
04/26/00	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-34
04/27/00	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-31
04/27/00	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-31
05/24/00	House	Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-64
05/30/00	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 31, 2000 HJ-31
05/31/00	House	Read second time HJ-13
06/01/00	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-23
06/08/00		Ratified R 414
06/14/00		Signed By Governor
07/07/00		Effective date 06/14/00
07/07/00		Copies available
07/07/00		Act No. 383